R03DS0191EJ0100  Rev.1.00  Page 1 of 10
Apr.25.25
 Datasheet
UPC1093
Adjustable Precision Shunt Regulators
DESCRIPTION
UPC1093 are adjustable precision shunt regulators with guaranteed thermal stability. The output voltage can
be set to any value between reference voltage (2.495 V) and 36 V by two external resistors.
These ICs can apply to error amplifier of switching regulators.
FEATURES
● High Accuracy     VREF = 2.495 V ± 2%
● Low Temperature Coefficient    ΔVREF/ΔT ≤ 100 ppm/°C
● Adjustable Output Voltage by two External Resistors VREF ≤ VO ≤ 36V
● Low Dynamic Impedance    ZKA  = 0.1Ω TYP.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Order Name (1) Selected Grade Package
UPC1093G-AX Standard 8-pin plastic SOP (225 mil)
UPC1093G-1-AX Reference voltage selection 8-pin plastic SOP (225 mil)
UPC1093T-A Standard Power mini mold (SOT-89)
UPC1093T-1-A Reference voltage selection Power mini mold (SOT-89)
UPC1093TA-A Standard 5-pin plastic mini mold (SC-74A)
(1) Order names containing E1 or E2 indicate that the packaging format is embossed taping.
Pin 1 of E1 is on draw-out side, and pin 1 of E2 is at take-up side.
UPC1093
R03DS0191EJ0100  Rev.1.00  Page 2 of 10
Apr.25.25
EQUIVALENT CIRCUIT
PIN CONFIGURATION (Marking side)
8-pin plastic SOP (225 mil)    Power mini mold (SOT-89)
・UPC1093G，UPC1093G-1   ・UPC1093T，UPC1093T-1
5-pin plastic mini mold (SC-74A)
              ・UPC1093TA
REF : Reference
A    : Anode
K    : Cathode
NC   : No Connection
UPC1093
R03DS0191EJ0100  Rev.1.00  Page 3 of 10
Apr.25.25
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS  (TA = 25°C, unless otherwise specified.)
Parameter Symbol Ratings Unit
Cathode Voltage VKA 37 V
Cathode Current IK 150 mA
Cathode-Anode Reverse Current -IK -100 mA
Reference Voltage VREF 7 V
Reference Input Current IREF 50 μA
Reference-Anode Reverse Current -IREF -10 mA
Power Dissipation UPC1093G PT
480
mW
UPC1093G-1
UPC1093T
400/2,000 Note1
UPC1093T-1
UPC1093TA 180/510 Note2
Operating Ambient Temperature TA -20 ~ +85 °C
Storage Temperature Tstg -65 ~ +150 °C
Notes 1. with 16 cm2 × 0.7 mm ceramic substrate.
 2. with 75 mm2 × 0.7 mm ceramic substrate.
Caution    Exposure to Absolute Maximum Ratings for extended periods may affect device reliability;
exceeding the ratings could cause permanent damage.  The parameters apply independently.
The device should be operated within the limits specified under DC and AC Characteristics.
RECOMMENDED OPERATING CONDITIONS
Notes 1. with 16 cm2 × 0.7 mm ceramic substrate.
 2. with 75 mm2 × 0.7 mm ceramic substrate.
Parameter Symbol MIN. TYP. MAX. Unit
Cathode Voltage VKA VREF 5 36 V
Cathode Current IK 1 10 100 mA
Power Dissipation UPC1093G PT
 50 150
mW
UPC1093G-1
UPC1093T
 50 125/640 Note1
UPC1093T-1
UPC1093TA  50 58/160 Note2
Operating Ambient Temperature TA -20  +85 °C
UPC1093
R03DS0191EJ0100  Rev.1.00  Page 4 of 10
Apr.25.25
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (TA = 25°C, IK = 10 mA, unless otherwise specified.)
Standard (UPC1093G, UPC1093T, UPC1093TA)
Parameter Symbol MIN. TYP. MAX. Unit Test Conditions
Reference Voltage VREF 2.440 2.495 2.550 V VKA =VREF
Reference Voltage Deviation